## TRICORONA

## **PRESS RELEASE**

22 July 2010

## Tricorona AB (publ) applies for delisting and convenes an extraordinary general meeting

At the request of TAV AB ("TAV"), the board of Tricorona AB (publ) ("Tricorona") has today resolved to apply for delisting of the company's shares that are listed on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm ("NASDAQ OMX"). At the request of TAV, the board of Tricorona has also announced a notice to convene an extraordinary general meeting to be held on 10 August 2010 for the purposes of electing a new board.

Following completion of TAV's public offer to the shareholders of Tricorona, TAV controls approximately 91.1% of the shares and votes in Tricorona. TAV has also announced its intention to request a squeeze-out of the Tricorona shares that are not held by TAV.

The last day of trading in the company's shares on NASDAQ OMX will be announced as soon as the company has received confirmation from NASDAQ OMX.

Stockholm 22 July 2010 The Board of Tricorona AB (publ)

For further information, please contact Magnus Sundström, Chairman of the Board of Directors +46 70 565 21 06

Tricorona announces the information set out in this press release pursuant to the Swedish Securities Market Act. The information was submitted for publication at 16.00 on 22 July 2010.

Tricorona's business concept is to invest in and trade environment-related market instruments. The company's operations include investing in and trading emission reductions (CERs and VERs), brokerage of electricity and electricity certificates and carbon offsetting services to companies and organizations that wish to become climate-neutral. The Company has been listed on the Stockholm Stock Exchange since 1989, and is currently listed on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm,

on the Nordic Small Cap list.

Kungsgatan 32, Box 704 26, SE-107 25 Stockholm, Sweden. Phone +46 8 506 885 00. Fax +46 8 34 60 80. www.tricorona.se